TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones MediaAmerica, Inc.		06/20/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triton MediaAmerica, Inc.	
Street Address:	1133 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	13th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2240394	ACN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22291-5 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0568

900109556

Date:	06/20/2008	
Fotal Attachments: 4 Source=7274495 SONY 1Triton MediaAmerica, Inc#page1.tif Source=7274495 SONY 1Triton MediaAmerica, Inc#page2.tif Source=7274495 SONY 1Triton MediaAmerica, Inc#page3.tif		
source=7274495 SONY 1Triton MediaAmerica, Inc#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0569

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 20, 2008.

Paul Da Painte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JONES MEDIAAMERICA, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

The undersigned, being the Vice President of Jones MediaAmerica, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following as of June 20, 2008:

- 1: The name of the Corporation is Jones MediaAmerica, Inc. (the original name of the Corporation is Jones MAI, Inc.).
- 2: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was initially filed with the New York Department of State on June 26, 1998.
- 3: (a) The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation from Jones MediaAmerica, Inc., to Triton MediaAmerica, Inc.
- (b) To effect the foregoing, Article FIRST relating to the name of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Triton MediaAmerica, Inc."

4: The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation followed by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders of the Corporation.

K&E 12972370.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0571

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above and the undersigned affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalty of perjury.

Bv:

Name: Neal Schore

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment - Jones MediaAmerica, Inc.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0572

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Jones MediaAmerica, Inc.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUN 2 0 2008

FILED TAX S

BY:

Filer's Name:

Vallerie E. McDaniel

Address:

c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP, 777 S. Figueroa St.

City, State and Zip Code:

Los Angeles, California 90017

2008 JUN 20 PM 12: 33

DRAWDOWN

2 of 2

SOME THE STO BELISHOO

Jakieoasi

[Blocker Page to Certificate of Amendment - Jones MediaAmerica, Inc.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 06/20/2008